Client Code: SMARB5.001AUS

06-11-1998

MRD. 5-28-98



SHEET

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONE

100734590

I original documents or copy thereof.

- 1. Name of conveying party(ies): (If multiple assignors, list numerically)
  - 1. Derrick Ronald Piett 2. Anthony James McAleer
  - 3. Peter Cellik

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

(X) () Yes No Name: Netspan Corporation

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Address: P.O. Box 192, Grand Turk, Turks and Caicos

Islands, British West Indies

Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?

() Yes (X) No

- 3. Nature of conveyance:
  - (X) Assignment
  - () Merger
  - () Security Agreement
  - () Change of Name
  - () Other:

Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution dates in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in 1 above)

- 1. May 25, 1998
- 2. May 25, 1998
- 3. May 25, 1998

4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s):

- (X) Application(s) filed herewith Execution Date(s): May 25, 1998
- () Patent Application No.: Filing Date:
- () Patent No.: Issue Date:

Additional numbers attached? ()

086079

Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Daniel E. Altman

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Customer No. 20,995 Internal Address: Sixteenth Floor

Street Address: 620 Newport Center Drive

City: Newport Beach State: CA **ZIP: 92660** 

Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

Attorney's Docket No.: SMARB5.001AUS

Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

\$40.00

- Enclosed (X)
- Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Deposit account number: 11-1410

Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.

9. Statement and signature.

> To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Daniel E. Altman Name of Person Signing

Date

34,115

Registration No.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

MCK-1679-hi 052798

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP LENTER DR 16TH FLOOR NEWPORT BEACH, \$256ENT (949) 760-0404 FAX (949) 760-9502 PATENT

REEL: 9221 FRAME: 0841

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Derrick Ronald Piett

of 85 Morven Drive

West Vancouver, British Columbia

V7S 1B3 Canada

AND Anthony James McAleer

of 7554 Cambie Street

Vancouver, British Columbia

V6P 3H7 Canada

AND Peter Cellik of 473 Shell

Burnaby, British Columbia

V5A 1S6 Canada

hereinafter referred to as "Assignors", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the accompanying application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, executed the <u>25th</u> day of <u>May</u>, 1998.

Title of Invention: WEB-UPDATED DATABASE WITH RECORD DISTRIBUTION BY EMAIL

WHEREAS Netspan Corporation

of P.O. Box 192 Grand Turk

> Turks and Caicos Islands British West Indies

hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring an interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, the application aforesaid and all International Convention priority rights therewith, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in The United States of America and all countries throughout the world, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to the said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify,

PATENT REEL: 9221 FRAME: 0842 acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

SIGNED AT VANCONUEL	CANADA
(City on Town)	(0
this 25th day of May,	1998.
In mollin	Delet
Witness's Signature	Derrick Ronald Piett
Witness's Name Tony McAleel	
Witness's Name Tony McAlect Witness's Address 7554 Cambie St, Va	mcouver, BC, CANADA V6P3#7
SIGNED AT VANCOUUM (City or Town)	CAN ADA
(City or Town)	(Country)
this 25th day of May,	1998.
D. Piett	Improce
Witness's Signature	Anthony James McAleer
Witness's Name DERRICK ROMAND	
Witness's Address 85 MORVEN DRIVE, WEST VANICOUVER, BL., CAMADA, V7518	
SIGNED AT VANCOUUM (City or Town)	Country)
this 25th day of May,	1998.
D. Piett	Lets all i
Witness's Signature	Peter Cellik
Witness's Name DEARICK LOND PIE	<u> </u>
Witness's Address 85 MORUEN DRIVE, WEST UNICOUVER B.C. CAMPAR, V75 1B3	

PATENT

REEL: 9221 FRAME: 0843